

CUT PLANET NA1 - Innovation Through Science Networking Task 2 - Scientific Working Groups



Geographical Institute Jovan Cviiić'

Integrations of satellite and ground-based observations and multi-disciplinarity in research and prediction of different types of hazards in **Solar system**

10-13 May 2019 Petnica Science Centre, Valjevo, Serbia



ORGANIZERS: Europlanet 2020 RI NA1 – Innovation through Science Networking and Geographical Institute "Jovan Cvijić" of Serbian Academy of Sciences and Arts

SECOND ANNOUNCEMENT

Dear participants,

Please take a look at some important announcements:

1. Preliminary program

The preliminary program of the meeting is available online http://www.gi.sanu.ac.rs/site/index.php/en/activities/conferences-organisation/975-hazards-sos

2. Logistic information

Please send us as soon as possible (but not later than April 22, 2019) the following logistic questionary:

- Time of arrival:
- Time of departure:
- I will use the organized bus transportation (YES/NO):
- Do vou have dietary requirements (YES/NO):
- If you have some dietary requirements please inform us about details.

Please note that the following sections can help you to manage the above requested information.

3. Accommodation

The rooms in Petnica Science Center have been reserved according to your requirements. For participants who did not send the request for financial support price per day for one person (full board and accommodation) is 35 EUR + VAT (20 %). Accommodation in Petnica Science Center can be paid via bank transfer or at the Registration desk of Petnica Science Center. Instructions for payments via bank transfer are given at the meeting's website.

4. Organized transport

Local travel Belgrade - Petnica Science Center - Belgrade will be provided by organizers. It will be available free of charge for participants. The bus will leave Belgrade on Friday (May 10, 2019) at 11:00, and leave Petnica Science Center on Monday (May 13, 2019) at 11:15. Please have in mind these information when organizing your travel. Participants who do not fit the bus timetable can send information to BOTH addresses: sandrast@ipb.ac.rs and g.stanojevic@gi.sanu.ac.rs and the other transport will be organized.

5. Proceedings

The proceedings will be published after the meeting. The deadline for sending your contributions is **May 20, 2019**. The selected proceedings will be published in the Journal of the Geographical Institute "Jovan Cvijić" SASA which is indexed and abstracted in Emerging Sources Citation Index (ESCI) - Web of Science (Clarivate Analytics, formerly Thomson Reuters' IP & Science branch). All informations and template can be found at the journal website http://www.gi.sanu.ac.rs/zbornik/index.php/zbornik/about .

For all additional information please visit our website <u>http://www.gi.sanu.ac.rs/site/index.php/en/activities/conferences-organisation/975-hazards-sos</u> or contact us via e-mail. Looking forward to seeing you in Serbia! Kind regards, The Organizing Committee

IMPORTANT DATES

Final Announcement: **May 1, 2019** Deadline for proceedings submission: **May 20, 2019**